RESOLUTION NO. 2011-17

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF GARFIELD, WASHINGTON, adopting an updated Capital Facilities Plan/Capital Improvements Plan.

WHEREAS, the Town of Garfield recognizes the importance of planning for future needs of the community, and

WHEREAS, the Town of Garfield recognizes the importance of regularly reviewing its future needs and updating its Capital Facilities and Capital Improvements Plans accordingly, and

WHEREAS, the Town of Garfield, through its annual budgetary process reviews the short-term and long-term requirements for the town, now therefore

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF GARFIELD, WASHINGTON, that the attached Capital Facilities Plan / Capital Improvements Plan is adopted for the Town of Garfield.

PASSED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL THIS 14TH DAY OF DECEMBER 2011.

/N COUNCIL:	
Jarrod Pfaff, Mayor	
, ,	
Annie Pillers Clerk/Treasurer	